



# Finished Product Specification

Doc #: 2.3.2.13  
Revision #: 62021.01.072524  
Pages: 1/ 1

<b>Product Number:</b> 62021.01	<b>UPC:</b> 715803000682
<b>Product Name:</b> Dream Komplet Crème Cake Mix	<b>EAN:</b> 0715803000682
	<b>GTIN:</b> 00715803000682

**Description:**

The lightest of Abel & Schafer’s European-style cream cakes. Use to produce loaf cakes, muffins, drop cakes, crumb cakes and layers. This versatile cake mix supports fruit and other additions very well.

**Ingredient Declaration:**

Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch- Modified, Wheat Starch, Canola Oil, Non Fat Dry Milk, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifier (Propylene glycol mono- and diesters of fats and fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides, Soy Lecithin and citric acid to help protect flavor), Wheat Gluten, Salt, Natural Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate.

**Physical Characteristics:**

Appearance: Granulated Powder  
Color: White  
Aroma: Sweet

**Packaging:** Multi-wall bag

**Net Weight:** 50 lb.      **Gross Weight:** 50.7 lb.

**Dimensions (Inches):**

L: 26                      Ti: 5  
W: 16                      Hi: 8  
H: 5                        Cube: 1.2

**Storage:** Store in a dry and cool environment at 20°C/68°F

**Shelf Life:** 365 days from Manufacture Date

**Granulation:** US Standard Size: 100% Thru #70

**Allergens:** Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**Identity Preservation:** Kosher Dairy OU-D

**Method of Traceability:** Individual batches receive a lot number

**Bioengineering Status:** Contains a Bioengineered Food Ingredient

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Intended Use:** To produce European-style cream cakes

**Microbiological:**

This product is considered Not-Ready-To-Eat (NRTE) and requires further processing. As a result, no microbiological guarantees are provided.

**Regulatory Compliance:**

**U.S. Food Standards:** All ingredients comply with the FDA’s CFR: Title 21 regulations and/or are considered Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS).

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>(100g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>390</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 500mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 83g	<b>30%</b>
Dietary Fiber < 1g	<b>3%</b>
Total Sugars 46g	
Includes 45g Added Sugars	<b>89%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 80mg	0%

Note: Nutritional data is for reference only and no liability or warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, is accepted for its accuracy